and presented as noncontrolling interests. Also on June 1, 2014, the Company entered into a second joint
venture in which it owns

Edgar Filing: Ignyta, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 100

68

Edgar Filing: Ignyta, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

a 37.5% economic interest. The Company accounts for this joint venture under the equity method of
accounting because the Company exercises significant influence over, but does not control, this entity.

Prior period financial statements have been adjusted to conform with the current year presentation for the
presentation of intangible assets and other current assets as well as for changes resulting from the adoption
of the accounting guidance related to the presentation of debt issuance costs.

For the presentation of debt issuance costs, the Company reclassified its debt issuance costs, other than
those related to its revolving line of credit, as a direct deduction from the related long-term debt. This
reclassification was recorded as a change in accounting principle. See �New Accounting Pronouncements.�
The impact of the adjustments made to prior period balance sheet is presented below (in thousands):

December 31, 2014
Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

Consolidated Balance Sheet:
Other assets (noncurrent portion) (1) $ 235,425 $ (547) $ 234,878
Total assets $ 3,608,795 $ (547) $ 3,608,248
Long-term debt and capital lease
obligations $ 190,855 $ (547) $ 190,308
Total liabilities $ 1,343,229 $ (547) $ 1,342,682

(1) For the year ended December 31, 2014, the previously reported amount of other noncurrent assets
included intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization and other noncurrent assets. For the year
ended December 31, 2015, intangible assets and other noncurrent assets are separately presented.

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements

In November 2015, the accounting guidance related to deferred income tax assets and liabilities was
amended to require that such amounts be presented in the balance sheet as noncurrent rather than separating
deferred income tax assets and liabilities into current and noncurrent amounts. This guidance is required to